This is to certify that the following organization:

Lantmannen Ek. for.,

Main site: Neptunigatan 47, 211 18, Malmo, Sweden
Ytterliga platser enligt appendix sida 1-3

has been assessed and registered by Intertek as conforming to the
requirements of

KRAV

Meet production standards for KRAV:

Marketing, purchasing, production, sales and deliveries of cereals,
oilseeds, grains, seeds and trade in feed materials and pressing of
rapeseed oil.

Rule Area: Food processing, Feed production, import and export, and
marketing

OF REGISTRATION

Krav-number:
K1625686

KC-number:
KC58868

VAT-number:
769605-2856

Certificate issue date:
22 December 2023

Certificate expiry date:

30 June 2025
Activity number:
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This appendix identifies the locations by the management system of

Lantmannen Ek. for.,

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate # K1625686 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without
it. The validity of this certificate depends on the validity of the main certificate.

Industrigatan 13, 464 62 Bralanda, Sweden  Grain production K1737422 KC58869
Kvekatorpsvagen 36, lagerhall 13-14, 311 Storage feed raw K1735367 KC58870
32 Falkenberg, Sweden material

Sanddynevégen 2, 311 32 Falkenberg, Feed production, K202394012 KC58871
Sweden Grain production,

Logistic centers

Kvarngatan 2, 311 32 Falkenberg, Sweden Rapeseed K202394010 KC58872
oilproduction
(coldpress)

Bankgatan 1, 467 30 Grastorp, Sweden Grain production K202394014 KC58873
Massgodsleden 252 25, Helsingborg, Grain production K1737114 KC58874
Sweden

Uthamn, 913 32 Holmsund, Sweden Feed production K1736655 KC58875
Vang 409, 655 94 Karlstad, Sweden Grain handling K202394043 KC58876
Hamnvéagen 19, 623 77 Klintehamn, Feed production, K1736221 KC58877
Sweden Logistic centers

Skaragatan 19, 535 30 Kvanum, Sweden Grain production K1735645 KC58878 @ ELLE




Norsavagen 36, 731 98 Koping, Sweden

Ostra Hamnen (produktionsplats 1), 532 41
Lidkoping, Sweden

Ostra Hamnen (produktionsplats 2), 531 41
Lidkoping, Sweden

Sjotullsgatan 21 samt 41, 602 28
Norrkdping, Sweden

Sjotullsgatan 31-33, 602 28 Norrkdping,
Sweden

Djurdn, 605 91 Norrkdping, Sweden

Gorsingeholm, 645 94 Strangnds, Sweden
Tveta Gard, 661 94 Siffle, Sweden

Skepparevdgen 1, 151 38 Sodertilje,
Sweden

Baddkajen, 451 50 Uddevalla, Sweden
Farjeleden 5, 621 58 Visby, Sweden

Fullriggargatan 5 (produktionsplats 2), 721
32 Vasteras, Sweden

Verksgatan 6 (produktionsplats 1), 721 30
Viasteras, Sweden

Grain production

Feed production,
Grain production,
Logistic centers

Grain production

Grain production

Storage feed raw
material

Grain production,
Storage feed raw
material

Grain production
Grain production

Grain production

Grain production
Grain production

Grain production

Feed production,
Logistic centers

K202394016

K1736544

K1737413

K204263696

K1736497

K202394008

K1736919

K204265936

K1737313

K1736284
K1737245

K1736827

K1736428

KC58879

KC58880

KC58881

KC58883

KC58882

KC58867

KC58884

KC58885

KC58886

KC58888
KC58887

KC58889

KC58890




Tegellidsgatan 1, 596 34 Skdnninge,

Sweden

Seed production K236603153

Per Hakanssons vag 22, 241 38 Eslov,

Sweden

Seed production K236603149

Hyttevagen 16, 733 38 Sala, Sweden

Grain production K236602860

Skaraborgsgatan 56, 532 57 Skara, Sweden

Seed production K236603151
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