

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the following organization:

Lantmännen Ek. för.,

Main site: Neptunigatan 47, 211 18, Malmö, Sweden

Ytterliga platser enligt appendix sida 1-3

has been assessed and registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of

KRAV

Meet production standards for KRAV:

Marketing, purchasing, production, sales and deliveries of cereals, oilseeds, grains, seeds and trade in feed materials and pressing of rapeseed oil.

Rule Area: Food processing, Feed production, import and export, and marketing

Krav-number:

K1625686

KC-number:

KC58868

VAT-number:

769605-2856

Certificate issue date:

22 December 2023

Certificate expiry date:

30 June 2025

Activity number:

ACTY-2023-621092



SE-EKO-08



Accred. no. 1639 Certification of **Products** ISO/IEC 17065

Angelique Björklund

MD, Business Assurance Nordics

Intertek Certification AB P.O. Box 1103, SE-164 22 Kista, Sweden







APPENDIX

This appendix identifies the locations by the management system of

Lantmännen Ek. för.,

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate # K1625686 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it. The validity of this certificate depends on the validity of the main certificate.

Industrigatan 13, 464 62 Brålanda, Sweden	Grain production	K1737422	KC58869
Kvekatorpsvägen 36, lagerhall 13-14, 311 32 Falkenberg, Sweden	Storage feed raw material	K1735367	KC58870
Sanddynevägen 2, 311 32 Falkenberg, Sweden	Feed production, Grain production, Logistic centers	K202394012	KC58871
Kvarngatan 2, 311 32 Falkenberg, Sweden	Rapeseed oilproduction (coldpress)	K202394010	KC58872
Bankgatan 1, 467 30 Grästorp, Sweden	Grain production	K202394014	KC58873
Massgodsleden 252 25, Helsingborg, Sweden	Grain production	K1737114	KC58874
Uthamn, 913 32 Holmsund, Sweden	Feed production	K1736655	KC58875
Vång 409, 655 94 Karlstad, Sweden	Grain handling	K202394043	KC58876
Hamnvägen 19, 623 77 Klintehamn, Sweden	Feed production, Logistic centers	K1736221	KC58877
Skaragatan 19, 535 30 Kvänum, Sweden	Grain production	K1735645	KC58878







APPENDIX

Norsavägen 36, 731 98 Köping, Sweden	Grain production	K202394016	KC58879
Östra Hamnen (produktionsplats 1), 532 41 Lidköping, Sweden	Feed production, Grain production, Logistic centers	K1736544	KC58880
Östra Hamnen (produktionsplats 2), 531 41 Lidköping, Sweden	Grain production	K1737413	KC58881
Sjötullsgatan 21 samt 41, 602 28 Norrköping, Sweden	Grain production	K204263696	KC58883
Sjötullsgatan 31-33, 602 28 Norrköping, Sweden	Storage feed raw material	K1736497	KC58882
Djurön, 605 91 Norrköping, Sweden	Grain production, Storage feed raw material	K202394008	KC58867
Gorsingeholm, 645 94 Strängnäs, Sweden	Grain production	K1736919	KC58884
Tveta Gård, 661 94 Säffle, Sweden	Grain production	K204265936	KC58885
Skepparevägen 1, 151 38 Södertälje, Sweden	Grain production	K1737313	KC58886
Badökajen, 451 50 Uddevalla, Sweden	Grain production	K1736284	KC58888
Färjeleden 5, 621 58 Visby, Sweden	Grain production	K1737245	KC58887
Fullriggargatan 5 (produktionsplats 2), 721 32 Västerås, Sweden	Grain production	K1736827	KC58889
Verksgatan 6 (produktionsplats 1), 721 30 Västerås, Sweden	Feed production, Logistic centers	K1736428	KC58890







APPENDIX

Tegellidsgatan 1, 596 34 Skänninge, Sweden	Seed production	K236603153	KC58865
Per Håkanssons väg 22, 241 38 Eslöv, Sweden	Seed production	K236603149	KC58891
Hyttevägen 16, 733 38 Sala, Sweden	Grain production	K236602860	KC58892
Skaraborgsgatan 56, 532 57 Skara, Sweden	Seed production	K236603151	KC59913



